Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property  mortgaged/charged to the 
Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of CANARA BANK Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and  “Whatever there is” on 29.12.2025, for recovery of  Rs.47,50,996/- (Rs.Forty seven 
lakh fifty thousand nine hundred and ninety six only) as on 05.12.2025 with further 
interest and costs, due to the  Canara bank, COONOOR branch (Secured Creditor ) from  

Borrower 
Sri. KARTHIK KISHORE 
4 SHALOM APARTMENTS 
1 JOSIER STREET, NUNGAMBAKKAM 
CHENNAI 600 034 

The reserve price will be Rs.87,50,000/- (Rs.Eighty seven lakh fifty thousand only ) and 
the Earnest Money Deposit will be Rs.8,75,000/- (Rs.Eight lakh seventy five thousand 
only) 

[Details of security assets3] 
                                            Description of the Immovable asset 

Title Holder: Sri. Karthik Kishore 
Item 1 (Covered under sale deed No.1349/2011) 

The Nilgiris Registration District, Kotagiri Registration Sub District, Kotagiri Revenue Taluk, Kengarai

[...]

the below described immovable property mortaged/ charged to the secured Creditor, the Symbolic possession 
of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of CANARABANK (Secured Creditor) , will be sold on AS is 
where is”, As is what is”, and Whatever there is”  on 29.12.2025 for recovery of  Rs.47,50,996/- (Rs.Forty 
seven lakh fifty thousand nine hundred and ninety six only) as on 05.12.2025 due to the Secured Creditor 
from  

Borrower 
Sri. KARTHIK KISHORE 
4 SHALOM APARTMENTS 
1 JOSIER STREET, NUNGAMBAKKAM 
CHENNAI 600 034 

The reserve price will be Rs.87,50,000/- (Rs.Eighty seven lakh fifty thousand only ) and the Earnest Money 
Deposit will be Rs.8,75,000/- (Rs.Eight lakh seventy five thousand only) 

1 Name and Address of the Secured Creditor 

CANARA  BANK, COONOOR BRANCH 
Post Box No. 9, Door No.29, Mount 
Road,COONOOR, THE NILGIRIS 643 102 

2   Name and Address of the Borrower & Guarantor  

Sri. KARTHIK KISHORE 

4 SHALOM APARTMENTS

[...]

Land in survey No.444  ;South Land in survey No.441 
East: Land in survey No.443 ;West: Land in survey No.449 

Boundaries (For 0.74 acres in S No.441/7) 
North: Land in survey No.441/8; South Land in survey No.377 

East: Land in survey No.441/8 ;West: Footpath 
6 Reserve Price (Rs.) Rs.87,50,000/- (Rs.Eighty seven lakh fifty thousand 

only )  
7 Earnest Money Deposit Rs.8,75,000/- (Rs.Eight lakh seventy five thousand 

only) 
8 The property can be inspected Date & 

Time 
07.12.2025 to 28.12.2025 10.00 am to 4.00 pm 

a. The property/ies will be sold in AS is where is”, As is what is”, and Whatever there is” condition,  
including encumbrances if any. (There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of the Bank.

[...]

For bidding in the above e-auction from Baanknet.com portal (M/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd), you may contact 
the helpdesk support of Baanknet (Contact details  8291220220, Email:   
support.baanknet@psballiance.com. 

e. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.8,75,000/- (Rs.Eight lakh seventy 
five thousand only)  being of 10% of the Reserve Price in E-Wallet of M/s PSB Alliance Private Limited 
(BAANKNET) portal directly  or by generating the Challan therein to deposit the EMD through RTGS/NEFT in 
the account details as mentioned in the said challan"on or before 28.12.2025 at 4 PM.